

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4128/2006

INDRASH CHANDER JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INS. OF CUSTOMS, LAND CUSTOMS STATION

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Meenakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.  
Mr Sushil Thakur, Adv.  
Mr Manish Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent has been served by registered post but no  
one has entered appearance.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj