

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 150 OF 2010

INDRASH CHANDER JOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INS. OF CUSTOMS, LAND CUSTOMS STATION

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena,Adv.
Mr. Manmohan,Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel, the matter
stands over for six months.

(V.K. Tiwari)
PA

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master