

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 150/2010

INDRASH CHANDER JOSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INS. OF CUSTOMS, LAND CUSTOMS STATION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
(Vacation Bench)For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Das,Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinki Anand,ASG.
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is going out of station during summer vacation and therefore makes a request for taking up this matter after summer vacation.

Ordered accordingly.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER